SC/BMA/Sm  DU 12/ 03 /2025 POUR LA FOURNITURE DE TROIS (03) UPS+AVR , AVEC TRANSPORT, POSE, 

INSTALLATION, MISE EN SERVICE ET FORMATION DU PERSONNEL À L’IMPRIMERIE NATIONALE DU 
CAMEROUN. 

« À N’OUVRIR QU’EN SÉANCE DE DÉPOUILLEMENT ». 

8. Cautionnement de  soumission 
La caution de Soumission est fixée à  deux millions dix mille cinq-cent-cinquante-cinq (2 010 555) 
francs CFA. 

9. Ouverture  des  offres 

L’ouverture du dossier administratif et des offres technique et financière se fera en un seul temps 
le 09/04/2025 à 13 heures par la Commission de Passation des Marchés Publics de l’Imprimerie 
Nationale siégeant dans la salle de conférence de l’Imprimerie Nationale, en présence des

[...]

- Présentation de l’offre ; 
- CCAP paraphé et signéà la dernière page ; 
- Descriptif de la fourniture paraphé et signé  à la dernière page ; 

- L’attestation de capacité de préfinancement par une banque de 1er ordre d’un montant égal ou 

supérieur à cinquante millions deux-cent-soixante-trois mille huit-cent-soixante-quinze 

(50 263 875) francs CFA. 

- Description succincte des caractéristiques techniques des fournitures proposées accompagnées de 
photos, de prospectus et de fiche technique en couleur; 
- Une expérience dans les prestations similaires (copies de première et dernière pages de trois (03)

[...]

4.Financing  

The supplies, object of this Invitation to tender are financed by theInvestment budget of the National 
Printing Press-Special Endowmentof MINFI, to the title of 2025, Imputation: 58-65-201-03-330010-
463390. The estimated cost is one hundred million five hundred and twenty-seven thousand seven 
hundred and fifty (100,527,750) CFA Francs all taxes included. 

5. Mode of payment 
The payment will perform counts N………………………………………………………….open in the name of Contracting to 
the bank ……………………………………………………. After reception of the final invoice relating to it provided with the 
statement of reception.

[...]

N° 25/001/NOIT/IN/CIPM-SC/BMA/Sm OF THE 09th /04/ 2025THE SUPPLY OF THREE (03) UPS 
+AVR, INCLUDING TRANSPORT, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND TRAINING OF 

STAFF  TO THE NATIONAL PRINTING PRESS OF CAMEROON 
"TO  OPEN  ONLY  DURING  THE  PROCESSING SESSION". 

8. Guarantee of tender 
The tender deposit is fixed at two million ten thousand five hundred and fifty-five (2,010,555)CFA 
Francs. 

9. Opening of the Offers 
the opening of the administrative file as well as the technical and financial offers will be done in only 
one time the 09th/04/2025 to 13 hours PM  by Internal Procurement Commission of the Publics 
Contracts of National Printing Press, sitting in the room of conference of National Printing Press, in

[...]

11.2 Essential criteria 
- Presentation of the offer; 
- initialed and signed CCAP on the last page; 

- Initialed and signed technical description on the last page; 
-  the certificate of capacity of prefinancing by a bank of 1st order of an amount equal or more  than 
on fifty million  two hundred and sixty three thousand eight hundred and seventy-five(50 263 875) 
francs CFA; 
- Design features of the supplies accompanied by color photos, color leaflets and technical sheets; 
- Experience in similar services (copies of the first and the last page of three contracts and the related 
acceptance reports; 
- The delivery period (maximum one hundred and twenty days);